

5 SC 114/2025
STATE Vs. DINESH GUPTA
FIR No.644/2022
PS Begumpur

19.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons have sought
time for advancing the arguments on charge.

At request, one opportunity is granted to the accused
persons for advancing arguments.

Be put up for arguments on charge on **09.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.02.2025