

10.07.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused present on bail.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Matter is listed for order on charge.

The arguments were heard by Ld. Predecessor of the Court. Therefore, there is need to re-heard the arguments.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that his written submissions are already on record.

On request, list the matter for oral arguments on charge on **28.08.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.07.2025