

Cr. Case 7787/2024
STATE Vs. DINESH GUPTA
FIR no. 644/2022
PS Begumpur

19.02.2026

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail.
Sh. Vijay Singhla and Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Counsels for both
accused.

Matter is listed for further arguments on charge.

IO has been summoned for clarification in respect of pen drive
containing the video footage provided by son of the deceased.

However, IO has sent the written request for the exemption as
he has gone to Punjab and Chandigarh and its adjoining area for necessary
investigation in cyber scam case.

Request is considered and allowed for today.

Let fresh summoned be issued to IO to appear in person on the
NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on charge on 16.04.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.02.2026