

11 SC 114/2025
STATE Vs. DINESH GUPTA
FIR No. 644/2022

16.04.2026

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ajay
Kumar.
IO/SI Sumit is present.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks short adjournment to
advance the arguments.

At request, put up for further arguments on charge on
28.05.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.04.2026