

15 SC 114/2025
STATE VS. DINESH GUPTA
FIR NO. 644/2022
PS BEGUM PUR

29.05.2026

Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)'.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Adjournment sought by accused persons as their Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

Put up for arguments on charge on **27.08.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026